

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22486/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2023 in LPA No. 419/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi]

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEIR WORKMEN, REPRESENTED THROUGH SECRETARY RASHTRIYA MAJDOOR SANGH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 207617/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 207620/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 12-01-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari, Adv.
Mr. Agnibha Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Kratika Kushwaha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Ms. Gauri Subramaium, Adv.
Mrs. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhisek Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vartika Vaishnavi, Adv.

O R D E R

Pleadings being complete, as jointly prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, the matter be listed for hearing on

25.02.2026.

- 2. In the meantime, the interim order to continue till the next date of listing.**

**(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**